
  Contact Numbers and Emails 
 
Redmond Campus 425-898-1720 Phone 
 425-898-1430 Fax 
  
Summer Main Office Hours Monday – Thursday 
both Main Building and Upper School Building 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
  
Valley Campus 
The Preschool Office will be closed June 8 – September 3. Please direct all inquiries to Redmond Campus.  

 
President and Headmaster Patrick Carruth pcarruth@tbcs.org 

Vice President for Academic Affairs Karen Blankenbeckler kblankenbeckler@tbcs.org 

Director of Philanthropy Debbie Marchione dmarchione@tbcs.org 

Preschool Division Head  Tressa Parker tparker@tbcs.org  

Lower School Division Head Kristen Gephart kgephart@tbcs.org  
 Grades K-4 

Lower School Division Assistant Cady Reimer creimer@tbcs.org 

Early Middle School Division Head Jenn McDonough jmcdonough@tbcs.org 
 Grades 5-6 

Early Middle School and Middle School Shelly Casale scasale@tbcs.org 
 Division Assistant Grades 5-8 

Middle School Division Head Jenn McDonough jmcdonough@tbcs.org 
 Grades 7-8 

Upper School Division Head Patrick Carruth pcarruth@tbcs.org 

Upper School Division Assistant Debbie Stump dstump@tbcs.org 

Upper School Dean of Students Jeff Gephart jgephart@tbcs.org  

Registrar James Woollard registrar@tbcs.org 

Athletics Director Chad Pohlman cpohlman@tbcs.org 

Director of College Advising Frances Carhart fcarhart@tbcs.org 

Director of Admissions Christie Hazeltine chazeltine@tbcs.org 

Accounts Receivable Specialist  Kathleen Lewis klewis@tbcs.org 
 and Tuition Assistance 

Summer Packet Sini Fernandez sfernandez@tbcs.org  
Communications 

School Nurse Angela Burch aburch@tbcs.org  
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